
2020 Mbsp. 2020 Membership

Needed 10/9/2019 Needed for 9/26/2019 Pct of

# Detachment for Goal 25% Target 25% Target Total Goal

* 1 MISSISSIPPI 832 208 -597 805 96.755

2 HAWAII 27 6 -15 21 77.778

3 LOUISIANA 1,873 468 -364 832 44.421

4 IDAHO 616 154 -89 243 39.448

5 ILLINOIS 14,362 3,590 -1,523 5,113 35.601

6 MONTANA 1,180 295 -104 399 33.814

7 GEORGIA 4,681 1,170 -263 1,433 30.613

8 WISCONSIN 3,930 982 10 972 24.733

9 OKLAHOMA 1,360 340 4 336 24.706

10 ALABAMA 2,076 519 34 485 23.362

11 KANSAS 6,505 1,626 150 1,476 22.690

12 MARYLAND 16,249 4,062 442 3,620 22.278

13 NORTH CAROLINA 2,413 603 79 524 21.716

14 ARKANSAS 534 133 18 115 21.536

15 RHODE ISLAND 273 68 10 58 21.245

16 TEXAS 6,372 1,593 306 1,287 20.198

17 FLORIDA 19,910 4,977 1,001 3,976 19.970

18 CALIFORNIA 11,318 2,829 573 2,256 19.933

19 COLORADO 3,050 762 173 589 19.311

20 IOWA 4,442 1,110 273 837 18.843

21 CONNECTICUT 1,760 440 112 328 18.636

22 NORTH DAKOTA 725 181 46 135 18.621

23 TENNESSEE 1,601 400 102 298 18.613

24 VIRGINIA 4,298 1,074 299 775 18.032

25 OHIO 30,363 7,590 2,672 4,918 16.197

26 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,324 331 118 213 16.088

27 WYOMING 1,253 313 121 192 15.323

28 INDIANA 38,827 9,706 3,963 5,743 14.791

29 KENTUCKY 3,001 750 307 443 14.762

30 MINNESOTA 11,407 2,851 1,169 1,682 14.745

31 ARIZONA 7,669 1,917 850 1,067 13.913

32 NEBRASKA 6,775 1,693 772 921 13.594

33 SOUTH DAKOTA 695 173 85 88 12.662

34 VERMONT 3,962 990 500 490 12.367

35 ALASKA 1,498 374 191 183 12.216

36 DIST OF COL 176 44 23 21 11.932

37 MASSACHUSETTS 5,436 1,359 721 638 11.737

38 PUERTO RICO 52 13 7 6 11.538

39 UTAH 590 147 80 67 11.356

40 NEVADA 457 114 63 51 11.160

41 NEW JERSEY 9,845 2,461 1,400 1,061 10.777

42 DELAWARE 2,343 585 341 244 10.414

43 FRANCE 243 60 36 24 9.877

44 NEW MEXICO 1,671 417 260 157 9.396

45 MAINE 2,611 652 435 217 8.311

46 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,006 1,501 1,005 496 8.258

47 OREGON 1,484 371 251 120 8.086

48 MICHIGAN 23,955 5,988 4,139 1,849 7.719

49 MISSOURI 3,320 830 592 238 7.169

50 PENNSYLVANIA 62,001 15,500 12,950 2,550 4.113

51 WEST VIRGINIA 2,560 640 540 100 3.906

52 NEW YORK 29,783 7,445 6,743 702 2.357

53 MEXICO 21 5 5 0 0.000

54 PHILIPPINES 55 13 13 0 0.000

55 WASHINGTON 2,542 635 635 0 0.000

Grand Totals 372,312 93,058 41,664 51,394 13.804

2020 SAL Membership Report as of: September 26, 2019



Detachment Goal Actual Percent Detachment Goal Actual Percent

HAWAII 27 21 77.778 MONTANA 1,180 399 33.814

IDAHO 616 243 39.448 OKLAHOMA 1,360 336 24.706

CALIFORNIA 11,318 2,256 19.933 KANSAS 6,505 1,476 22.690

ARIZONA 7,669 1,067 13.913 TEXAS 6,372 1,287 20.198

ALASKA 1,498 183 12.216 COLORADO 3,050 589 19.311

UTAH 590 67 11.356 NORTH DAKOTA 725 135 18.621

NEVADA 457 51 11.160 WYOMING 1,253 192 15.323

OREGON 1,484 120 8.086 NEBRASKA 6,775 921 13.594

PHILIPPINES 55 0 0.000 SOUTH DAKOTA 695 88 12.662

WASHINGTON 2,542 0 0.000 NEW MEXICO 1,671 157 9.396

Totals 26,256 4,008 15.265 MEXICO 21 0 0.000

Totals 29,607 5,580 18.847

Detachment Goal Actual Percent

ILLINOIS 14,362 5,113 35.601 Detachment Goal Actual Percent

WISCONSIN 3,930 972 24.733 MARYLAND 16,249 3,620 22.278

IOWA 4,442 837 18.843 RHODE ISLAND 273 58 21.245

OHIO 30,363 4,918 16.197 CONNECTICUT 1,760 328 18.636

INDIANA 38,827 5,743 14.791 VERMONT 3,962 490 12.367

MINNESOTA 11,407 1,682 14.745 DIST OF COL 176 21 11.932

MICHIGAN 23,955 1,849 7.719 MASSACHUSETTS 5,436 638 11.737

MISSOURI 3,320 238 7.169 NEW JERSEY 9,845 1,061 10.777

Totals 130,606 21,352 16.348 DELAWARE 2,343 244 10.414

FRANCE 243 24 9.877

MAINE 2,611 217 8.311

NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,006 496 8.258

Detachment Goal Actual Percent PENNSYLVANIA 62,001 2,550 4.113

MISSISSIPPI 832 805 96.755 WEST VIRGINIA 2,560 100 3.906

LOUISIANA 1,873 832 44.421 NEW YORK 29,783 702 2.357

GEORGIA 4,681 1,433 30.613 Totals 143,248 10,549 7.364

ALABAMA 2,076 485 23.362

NORTH CAROLINA 2,413 524 21.716

ARKANSAS 534 115 21.536

FLORIDA 19,910 3,976 19.970 2020 Membership: Goal Actual Percent

TENNESSEE 1,601 298 18.613 9/26/2019 372,312 51,394 13.804

VIRGINIA 4,298 775 18.032

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,324 213 16.088 2019 Membership:

KENTUCKY 3,001 443 14.762 9/26/2018 54,561

PUERTO RICO 52 6 11.538  

Totals 42,595 9,905 23.254 Difference: -3,167

2019-2020 SAL Regional Breakdown

(Southern Region)  Blair Miles (AL)

(Midwest Region)  Christopher L. Cook (OK)

(Eastern Region)  Gary P. Nelson (NJ)

(Western Region)  Ned C. Fox (CA)

(Central Region)  Richard M. Pfeiffer (IN)


